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TemsCah  CITY MUSIC STORE [l GRAR

RETLLE ST., N CANoT BE EXCHANGED.
: _{ PiPER = 4 OR RETURNED,

o A, . ’—{; ................ 797 &

At

IMPORTERS AND DEALERS IN

SHEET MUSIC and MUSIC BOOKS,

PHONOGRAPHS & RECORDS. MUSIC STOOLS & MUSIC STANDS, ETC.
‘Dealers in GENERAL MUSICAL MERCHANDISE. PIANOS and ORGANS TUNED and REPAIRED.
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- Statement of Account of

gtl%h_hrhum)

22nd April 10156 '° 14th May 1015
oli

Fa
Led$ %2

Date Particulars Pa;f wn.ﬂy
Cr.
Pay ... 25| s oj
Field Allowance ... 23 ?
Kit "
Mess " from 3rd May 12 T/I
. @ $ 4.86% $
Dr.
Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
W 15 WateErLOO PLACE,
LONDON, S.W.
| PAY & RECORD OFFICE.
| 88, VICTORIA STREET, ¢

o

¥

LONDON, S.W.,

,,.i‘ 3




—

Oct.

Pay ... 5

~.Eield Allowance ...

@$4863 ..

m'

Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
WaterLo0 Prace,
LONDON, S.W.

v

21

12

11
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‘ Field Allowance { o 1 "'1'”

| s S 84| 4/ 18 (18| 0

%

dapnt

o

@3%4865 ... _“lﬂ;ﬁ’ | aulel o
¥ ! |

m.

-
Oot, |89 | Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL, a
WaTtErLOO Prace, ” " '
LONDON, S.W. 5 ;

e ;

8 83




Jane.

Pay
F_ield Allowance

Mess EH

@ %4863 ..

Dr.

S -
Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
WaTERLOO PLACE,
LONDON, S.W.

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
B ”; .I. : £ ‘ ol I-‘I ol s




Feb

-
»
¢

9/

Field Allowance

Mess

@$ 4.86}

m.

Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,

WaterLoo PrLACE,
LONDON, S.W.

5,Web Imﬂ.ﬂlmt

;BAY & RECORD OFFICE,

7

108

21

11
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Received from Paymaster,lleadquarters,the sum of £I0,on account
expenges "E" Company (#48.66)
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From

PAY & R'ECORD_OFF?GE.

To : :
The Manager,

Bank of Montreal,

LONDON, S.W. 9, Waterloo Place,
13th May, 191 B. Pall Mall, S.W.
i 2 .-\." "l Y.
SUBJECT: (APT.ERIC S.AYRE. _—
Dated 181
Reference Nos. Plense refurn QRIGINAL and retain DUPLICATE.

At the request and on behalf of
Capte.Eric S.Ayre, at present with
the Contingent at Stob's Camp,
Hawick, Scotland; I shall be glad
if you wiil open an account as in
the cases of the other Officers,
furnishing him with Cheque and
Pass Booke

. I enclose specimen signature,
and will make a deposit to his
eredit in a day 6r twoe

/%’ ‘5’/ ' -/7/’ Leccoc 0P

Paymaster & O. i/c Recordse

v

- ZROUHDLG
O e
i mwm-. s. FeN
(™ tooow, __\

MAY 2
> ! 41315
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At the pequest and on behalf of '
 GapteErioc SeAyre, at present with

i the Contingent at Stob's Camp,
Hawick, Scotlandj I shall be glad
um-m@nm“m
the cases of the other Officers,
furnishing him with Ghoque and
Pass Booke

2 zmmu-num.
and will make a deposit to his
oredit in a day or twoe




' ! 12th inst,
v

’ Imprest, £10.040, issued to you at
Headquarters, St.John's, together with statement thereof,
and 1 enclose receipt for £6.0.5 received by me. o




From i
PAY & RECORD OFFICE.

o 53-\"(:"“-" {'/;\
LoDk,
umr 2 7 mpz,. ;

. &
& ¢ RECOTD O i

Oa.pt. Ee. Se ma,

58, VIOTORIA STREET, Newfoundland Contingent,
LONDON, S.W. Stob's Camp,
2lst May, 181 5. Hawiock, Sootlnnd.l
SUBJECT:  1RTER FROM ADJUTANT, T P
ST.JOHN'S TO ME, 22/4/15, ATTACHED, Dated Z”“% 8= am T
Reference Nos. Please rediirn QRIGINAL and retain DUPLICATE.
9£»¢4u;a44 '?£5u4()4v Z&

With reference to above, please let
me know the amount, or amounts,

requigitioned for by you through
the Adjutant, which apply to the

ﬁr?’«’;m“&? 23/ fr oo
'J{M{fﬂ,‘-.‘f 4

%WWW
M o ‘H'--.Et/oa

(m/m\..,() iselacwnd .

month ended 23/4/16, to enable me
/ \
to verify what is chargabq «fﬁ

‘{,/‘"{ 7/,{ .f_, Sk

Paymaster & O. i/c Records.

-7  QOapts

Headquarters, in manner contemplated

Yo il soas aids ST
¢ M*mmh,a.ﬁ:

No. ;’244 /?G'Pv‘r
dﬂut.
| aasednns—

M'\

W-(l-u m‘é%‘ /6‘/0

/“7‘7 Sl
%@mﬁw%:

in the Adjutant's, St.Johns, ldttery 5 % /Mm C fony

|




From
PAY & RECORD OFFICE.

. -:_....":
LoNDON, s.w.

-

22nd.July, 1915, |

L b NSO
Capt.E.S.Ayre,

Tower .iot'o-l, y
Hawick,

SUBJECT: pryoGyLARS.'

Please inform me if you have drawn
Binoculars, and if so, the Maker's

name and number.

%ZMZ{{( (/{’./f%pt .

Paymaster & 0. 1/c Records;

-
bnte Dot iges
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Unit)

Rank)

Name)

DIED

State whether he leaves (
a will or not /

lst. Newfoundland Regiment.

Captain.

ma] E.Bt

By whom reported 0.0, Wnit.

Date of Death July 1lst., 19186,

Place or hospital In the Fipld, France.
Cause of death Killed in &otion.
Place of burial Not yet received.

Unknovwns

All private documents and effects received from the front or hospital, should be examined,

and if any will is found it should be at once forwarded to the War Office.

Any information received as to verbal expressions by a deceased officer of his wishes as to

the disposal of his estate should be reported to the War Office as soon as possible.

Officer ife Infty Seclions,
“ Adjutant General's Office at the Base.

General Headgquarters, 3rd. Echelon.

bate) 28/7/16.
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The Paymaster & Officer 1 /o Records,
Hexfoundland Contingent,
58,. Victoria Street,
4 _ London, S.%.

In considerstion of your allowing me to take

. possession of the following named Articles said %o be |
the Property of the late _&Q,PL_&_M@L__
oy Valie ) coticts et Kpeonn .
; | Al L

———

‘ - I, my Helrs and Assignas, hereby hold you hamless and agree
to indamnify §ou, or Your Successors, and/or the
Newfoundland Govermnent against all Claimo whatsoever may

arise in direot or indirect consequance of the aforesaid

action,




ANSWER.

My I2¢th

P Reference advanse of Field
| ‘ Allowance.
Please note that Capt. E.
Ayre has this day been warned to
© hold himself in readinessto
proceed on servige with the

. r_ Ist Battalion.
_} - jff{fﬁﬂ;ﬁmumm;

Jndfist NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT,
NEWTON-ON-AYR, N.B

1878,
Pay & Record Office,

——— 15, May, 1Vle,

Noted. Capt.Ayre called today and
stated that he did not desire the

advance, therefore in this instance

it has not been paid.

Paymaster & 0. 1/c Records.







umﬂﬁﬁt s.w.

Oapt. E. S. Ayre,
1/1 Newfoundland Regiment,

gﬂ, m‘m.‘!‘?_. ':o E. F.
sussot:ove Levnm 19/0/26 (1o11)  RERY
Dated Fo S0/ 191

Mailed you this day:=

1, Webley & Scott Revolver.
Fortnum & Mason requested to mail
you directi=-

1, Revolver Pouch (Web),

15 » Lanyard.
Kindly acknowledge hereon.

//MA\%‘;{(O 255

Paymaster & O. i/c Records.
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FORTNUM &' MAQQN 182, PICCADILLY,

LONDON, W.

BY APPOINTMENT TO
H.M.KING GEORQGE V.

RECENT 41, 25th May, 1916.

IQIJ ° : : 3 ;
Baptain N, A. Timewell,
Paymaster & 0.i/c Records,
Newfoundland Contingent,
58, Viectoria Street,
: S.V.

Sir, :

We beg to acknowledge the
receipt of your valued order to be
dispatched, without delay, to the
address given.

Thanking you for the same and
assuring you of our best services.

. We remain,

Your obedient servants,

p.p. FORTNUM & MASON, L@@/

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO THE ‘FIRM
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-OA.,- ffotn .. I. Am, rom C F‘ﬂ.E:_‘.‘
3 G 5 : .
» { HESEAGEB mn SIGHALB. - No. of Message e
: ) . . sl
| Prefix Code m. | Words|  Charge 5
'f Oﬂiuoloriﬂhmdsaﬂiuw:w l : 1 'ﬂﬁmﬁoualnq{: Rood.ll.______‘____ } m.
k : >y ~ 3 Sent ﬂ'ﬁ"' = - - %
o = ot At - m. Service.
R AR _- , B B i e R R e |
i ‘ Em‘a'-mm,n, By |

Mrs. ety SRR GG Ayre i J
TO{ Rodney. . | House . |
0 .. . | Bedford . .

Bender’s Number Day of Month Inrq?lyhﬂ;ulhc

2 113 . . AAA

Painful . | duty. ... to. . '_mf_qm__m e
Qaptain . E. . . | iyre me_
in. . m_,__muiLmh _
MLQ!J-&‘
-
|
1 _____
R | o
From 5 { [ S won
[  Plape g ' ' . |
R 4 e t : o e e ‘.
The above may be forwarded as now corrected. @ i]
| L5es ; Cenavr, wuoerrmmmmthorh-edtohlm;hinbhm}ﬂ;j!

* This line should be_gued if not required.
158 8:#B. Ltd. Wt. W3678/619—30,000, 10/14, Forms Cﬂﬂl{lﬂ-



e

. P ——— T

" Tim

B O i i (™ T e e et S e

.‘\ .-.!'\4- e e et e, e e, S Bl 0 N e i,

wAM rom. Army Form C. 2121,

3 2 Hnﬂﬂlﬁﬂﬂ m BIGH.!LB " No. of Message Cui
Prefix Code’ Wﬂ' Charge

Office of Origin and mmw This message is onajcor: |Recd-st __ m.

Sent Date
o - At m. Service,
i To From A Y
B’ (Bignature of ** mms Oﬂur."] By

~. I

From

Place

l
The abore may be forwarded as now corrected.

. Censor,

nature of Addressor or person authorired to telegraph in his name

* This line should be erased if not required
158 BB, Ltd. Wt. Wo5673/610—50,000, 10/14, Forms C2121/10.

|
|

S P

ST —
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| | MESSEGHS AND SIGNALS.  iiyemm

T S L o R - TR

: Mud@idinmmscmﬁwom i \l ; This message is on afcor: |Recd-8t____ . m.
et Sent ' ' Date ‘

- 2
By (Bigrinture of “ Franking Officer.”) | BY

TO Ryegate . | Tapton . | Orescent ‘Road

i 113 . G'J:i” 19168, | AAA

€ 110 T
Eric Ayre begins . | _painful __ duty
. | .. | csptain | E..
Se Ayre killed . in. = | action
ist. :u,'.

2
g |
1
| | -
1 —
- : : |
From . | |l
Place i
S s — — e s
Time | | { :
The above may be forwardedas now corrected. Z

Censor.  |Signature of Addressor or person authorived to telegraph in hisnamas i

* This line should be erased if not required.
158 8. B. Ltd, Wt. W3678/618—50,000, 10/14, Forms C2121/10,




PO e e el S e T o P —— P L PR

AN t"orln.

Py S o

Army Form C. 2121 |

; MESSAGES AND SIGNALS.  No of Messge_
| prefix . c&‘;— .| Words|  Charge i
2 ' ; oy Recd. at I - m.
Office of Origin and Service Instructions. e This message is on aje of : e
IE;J ' . Sent Date
: At m. Service,

_____ e e AT

By (Bignature of ** Franking Officer.”)

By
Mra. .Neal
_To{ Ryegate. | Tapton . |Crescent Road
gheffield.
Bender’s Number Day of Month In reply to Number '
. 113 8,July, 1916, AAA
Kindly = | convey following |  to _Nrs.
Erio Ayre bemine | patnful | duty
to . inform _ yom . | Captain | BE..
Be Ayre killed . | 4n | action
1st. Julye i &
| Synoptical,
) | -
/1 j
; P
\ e 2.
. .
4 7 LXK
V4
o/
|
|
“ |
2 [ ] |
From ’ B { 1
e T
Time | | .

The above may be forwarded as now corrected.

Censor, nature of Addressor or person authorired to telegraph in hisname

* This line should be erased if vot required.
158 8. B. Ltd. Wt W5673/619—50,000. 10/14, Forms C2121/10.

b ———
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It is my painful duty tginroﬂwn thet a report has
this day been received from .t.ho War Office notifying the
fatality that has overtaken Captain E.S. Ayre, which has
been conveyed to you by telegram in accordance with sustom;
and I am to express the deep sympathy and regret of the
Newfoundland Government at your le loss.

The report so far received rmt

»Capt. E.S. Ayre, lst Newfoundland Regt., Killed in
f Action, 1/7/18.®

X 1f articles or personal property of the late Capt.Ayre
are found they will be forwarded to this lorﬂ.oo. but some
time may probably elapse before their receipt, and will
naturally be subject to customsry formalities concerning
effects.
Application regarding the d!.lpull of personal effects,
or of any -'unt that may “eahpﬂy be found due to the lt.tl
officer's Estate, should be M te tht‘bornao. % K

) I have_the h to h.

-~ Your ¢ m

1




To [The

8ir,- 7

I have the honour to intimate that the following
Teport has been received from the War Office:-
" Ayre, Oapts BeS., lat.Nowfoundland Regiment.
The name and address of his next-of«kin iei-
urs. E.S.Ayre, (Wife),
4 fo. d Square, W.C. .
I have the honour to be,
8ir, ’
Your obedient servant,
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hand your Reply direct to this Oﬂ'loe.
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-~

sir Ralph Williams,
St. James's Club,
Plocadilly.

8ir,
I have the honour to repeat & cable message
which has been received from Newfoundland todays
*pimewell, 58 Victorie Street, London.
"please convey to Sir Ralph williame
"our heartfelt thanks for his kird message
"of sympathy. -
Frederick and Charles Ayre."

I have the homour to be,
8ir,
Your obedient servant,

for Paymaster & O. 1/c Records.
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e 10. Horthmberland Ave., for Paymaster & 0. 1/c Records:

Putney, : : ' _
g S.. iy | A

.

(rdedivory

-

A
L]

T

Pt

i

3

]

1

Is

wh
¥
i .
"

]

s

L

-

B e

: ; )
: _ e
- I % % T‘ ¢

vtho Bmdon addrus of m. choaley mo 13:‘

Thie lady is at present in Ireland and her

address now is: &

_ c/o Mrs. Boyd Oagb’qu . ’
Fe " 65, Oreat Viot i Street, "
Bolfast. : - 3
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1 beg to enclose W.F.P/32 and shall be
(! ' gled if you will kindly indicate thereon

{ ~ instructions as to disposal of the Commission,
and return the form intact to me. '

!I I am,
Madam,
Your obedient servant,

Paymaster & Officer i/o Records.




- As. CRANOH,
S i aHu 310 ECHELON,
 Prom’ -The Stending Committee of Adjustrent, v T LP...
General Hesdquarters, vo 0L 2 L. .
3rd ®chelon gmdmg Committce |
- British nxpeutionarjr\’roroe. of Adjustrt. |

% ‘ Baee, 241;11 ember, 1917.
Herewith for dispossl please, Identity Disc,
taken from the body of the late dapt. =, s AYRE, 1st Battn.
Newfoundland Regiment. v
Lpparently no other effects were recovered.

dl#ﬂ Py /ey /:Z

Captain,
Sta ff Captain,
for the Standing Committee of Adjustment.

' Wessrs. Cox's Shipping Age| ey Ltd.,
(, 16 Charing Cros|,
g 'SONO 1'




8989/1
HA/JC

1lst September, Vs
Messrs. J. &. W. Smith, Accountants,
21, Newmarket Street,

Ayr, Scotland.

Lieut. Ayre.

With reference to your letter to Lt.-Col. Whitaker dated
23/8/17 respecting am outstanding bill against the estate
of the late "Lieut. Ayre": Any communication addressed
in care of this 0ffice will be duly forwarded if it is
stated which "Lieut. Ayre" is referred to. There were
two in the regiment and both are deceased.

>

2nd Lieut,

; for Major,
Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records.

3 »
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e e .
Chief Péymasg)ear & Officer 1/c Records,
Newfoundland Contingent,

58 Victoria Street,
London, S.W.

Ji&W.SMITH,
ACCOUNTANTS.

21, NEWMARKET STREET,
AYR.
4th September, 1917.

WILLIAM SMITH.

TELEPHONE NO. 40Y.

Dear Sir,
Late Lieut. Ayre.

We thank you for your letter of
lst inst., and shall be greatly obliged
if you will kindly forward the enclosed
communication to the representatives of
the late Lieutenant Ayre, so that they
may have an opportunity of writing us
éirect.

Yours faithfully,




e —— 1] P 7 [ St o e - s e ——

M N —

J.&W.SMITH,
ACCOUNTANTS.

WILLIAM SMITH,

TELEPHONE NO, 40Y.

We are wery sarry to trouble you,
but our objeet mwjm ig Lo enguire

21, NEWMARKET STREET,

@¥rd August, 1817,

itywm!?hmhﬁpn togipul

Wﬂrm'm mmﬁ-tq to
egarding m‘aﬁltﬂ as thh.

R mii—



| TeLN®S755 cerRARD.

' %
TECRSRE G ADSREDS, “COXIA:LONDON /,WWMW %3"%/
'umunal:.n“"::;nn 3
EAAT.SAI. CALCUTTA. % ; %
ooy as) | o OO STEET. o,
S L

IN REPLY PLEASE QUOTE.

Z/P/W.Bs = - 2nd January 1918.

Sir, :
| We have the honour to inform youi.that we are todsy
forwarding to your care one package No. OV. 27204 returned
from the Expeditionary Force #n the name of the late
Capt. E. S. Ayre, lst Battalion, Newfoundland Regiment.
We enclose inventory herewi th. _
We have the honour to be, Skr,
Your ohedient servants,

for COX'S SHIPPING AGENCY LTD.

The Officer in Chargeof Records, |
Newfoundland Contigent,
58, Victoria Street,
* SeWe =




..‘ ‘ - : CL 3!
SUSPENSE|=Z
Q”V/Iﬁ&& o - 14th June
Mrse, Je Ayre, §
Ascott Military Hespital,
Aﬂ“t' Berks,
Madam, Late, Uaptu E, 8+ Ayre,
| Royal Fewfouniland Regk-

In the absence of any claim for Pension in respect
of your late husband, Oapt. E. S. Ayre, of the Royal
Newfoundland Regiment,-
which should you desire te file a claim, in respect of
such pensien, it 1s asked that you will be pood enough
to complete and return te _this Office.

I am, Madam,
Your obedient Serwvant,

Hﬂjﬂr.
Ohief Paymaster & 0.1/0c Records,

Olain for Pension Form N.F.P.78sx

X









88, Victoria Strest,
LOl'ﬂon; SC‘;'O 1.

4th December, 1918,

I have received your letter
of the lst inatant with regerd to
Eric; I will again put an enquiry
to the War CIfice to see if his,;
grave has now been definitely -
located.

As regards gcing to France, :
I do not think this will be posaibhles
for some time, but I understand an
announcement will be made in the
press whensver ralatives are allowed
tc viasit graves there. I am
afraid I am not able to say whether
Carnay near Bray was -devastated in
the last fishting, but if you wrote
to the

DeGeRe & E.,
War Uffice,
Wincheeter House,
St, James' Saquare,
Se%W. 1,
they will be able to tell you,




I shall do my best to get the

~Anformation you want as regards
- Eric and will communicate with
you as soon as I hear anything.

I hops you are all well,

- Kind regards from myself Snd
Sibvyl,




NP Tr—

S5th Deécember, -

De Ge Re & 'c, ‘1

10942 /48 /Re&e 0. War Office ;
e ‘& Winchsater Houss,

o [ ?
St. James®' Square, S.W. 1

GRAVE SITE:

CAPT. E. S. AYRE, Deceasad.
1st Bn. Royal Newfoundland Regt.

Will you kindly in:t‘o%n me if it is now

e e e S S B

possible to state the grave site of the above-
« named Officer, who was killed in Action 1/7/18%

. Major,

Cﬁ“a “ Chief Paymaster & O. 1/c Records.

B - o T, g — -— - — — - r e E




& NEWFOUNDLAL8 GORTI NT,
j 1 ICE,

e s ST e i

The Officer in Ghar e,
Newfoundland Record Ofrice,
58, Victoria Street,

S.W.

In reply to your 19942/4
Sth December 1918, I have 1o say that CRpiginifisiLAyr
~is buried at a point South South™W b Hday HamtA Haplel ,
Sheet 57d.Q.10.d4.85.20. . The grave hag bdén Fegis®
- 4n this office, and is markad by *
with an inscription bearing his' name,
the date of death.

ank,zregimént, and

War Office,

Winchester House, Major,

St. James's Square, fon,najor Ge al
London, S.W.l. D. G. G. R. &.



ao! S/ NFVROUNDLAND conTTiGENT 7 N.F.B/55.
' G Pay & Rogord oi'ﬁge,
t ictoria Strest
: ﬂ@é,@?@g " london, 8.W.,
- Py
| J]Ji&g’/_'#v/@ci{' %9 ! 1919 .

fileference: /3-1 €=

Herewith /@'mm[#vi ;/%M /(cy@‘fﬁ‘%@f [+2-22)
| ©

Pleage acknowledge rsceipt herson.

‘: r GSig.)

3 > s
: (Date) Chief Paymaster & 0. i/c Records.
| Yo. 370 WFVMPOUNDLAND _CONTINGEET N.F,P/55.
Pay & Record #Mrics,
! g( S8y Vicybria Strest,
TOI / _2_{_—_.&@: . O Dn, S!w-’
: “ 1019

Reference: Ay L

L

PloJe acknowledge receipnt herson.

¢
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58, Victoria Streat,
London, S.W. 1,

14th January, 1918,

with further reference to your
letter of ths lat Dacsmber, 191R: I
have to=-day received from the Director
of Graves, Registration & Enquiries
particulars of Lric's grave.

He 14es buried at a point South
South-West of Beaumont Hamel, sheat

i@&.mq.m.d.as.ao., the latter 1s a

map rafersnce, The grave has been
registersd and Basmarked by a durable
wooden oroes with an insoription
wearing his name, rank and regiment,
and date of death. I am also
reporting this to Newfoundland,

I expact you and Mrs, Chesley
will take the first opportunity of
zoing to France to visit the Usmetery.

Yours sincerely,

68, Victoria Street,
Londony; S.W. 1,

24th Pebruary, 1019.

I have rsceived your letter
of the 23rd instant enclosing your
and Mrs, OQhesley's passnorts,
think, be able to get them for

so soon as you forward the
photographs, -

I have been spaaking to Sir
Udgar Bowring (High Commissioner
for NewfoundlBnd), and he told me
that if you write to him, he will
be able to help you to gmo to France.
He himself i1s on the Imperial War
Graves Oommission, and has a good
deal of information on the subject.

68, Victoria Street,
LOIId.o‘n. 30'. 1.

21st March, 1919,

Viotor Gordon told me you were
in tom the other day and saw Sir
Edgar Bowring in connection with vour
visit to Prance, ¥r, Coaker was here
not long ago and said he saw Erioc's
grave and that Capt, C.S. Frost, M.C.
of the lst Bn, kmows exactly where it
is and how to find i1t, T daresay if
you wrote to't he latter, 1st Bn, Royal
Newfoundland Regt,, Rousn Camps, France,
he would be able to give you some
useful information,

The photographs you sent recently
for your passports were duly received
and will have attsntion. 'ill wou
give me some idea of when you intend
moing to France sc that we can ssend 2
thes photographs to the Passport Office
in good time?

i
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The accompanying Victery Medal and/or British War Medal

S—

is/are forwarded herewith to

s} { 154 ' ’,“ ‘ “\ _
- Wl e 3 _I:"
~in Wﬂi’eﬂofﬁﬂmxceashlo e \Ranlu @Pto

- e
-'?.‘!J ‘EII‘I)

Receipt of the same should be acknowledged hereon.

Bl ; =
Received _ ‘-‘—"—:(.éx:._-—)-- A ./I,Q_&_!. "

Signature GZ‘-M/‘ %5 . %.g’

Teaned

Bate w—é?_wu S L4 Car
: "tf‘ . e Aol

e

Addmssw 72J

f;‘:e_‘i

[P.T.0.]



n.l 3. ‘,’.
c/o urs. y A§re

ar Road

Dear liada,:-

I sm to inform yom that for various
reaspns it hes been found necessary to exhume the
bodies of soldiers buried in certain areas, snd the
body of Capt, E.Se Ayre has been removed to incre
R:lveri‘cmtoq, four miles North North Bast of llbirt_@-
The new grave hesmbeen duly marked and regisfered ..r

in the offiece of the Impezial War Grsws Commission,
The re-burial hss been caréfully and reveremtly cazried _i
out,
Yours faithfully,
Ident.-Col,,
Chief Staff mo







MRS. ERIC AYRE, ey i

o/0 MRS. CHESIEY

CIRCULAR ROAD.
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M 10the 1916 from S2d. .Ilmn. Dedele

! VALS . . c%3
Capted. 57 ayre. Joined Battalion from Home 20/5/19.
>
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gaptash E.S. Ayre.

Is buried at a Point South,South,West of Besumont
Hamel, Somme, Framce, Sheet 574 Q.10d. 85,20
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| C.R. 7-7/
1st Newfoundland Regt. Ayre¢ Capt.
Informant states that he saw Cept. Ayre killed by ma=chine

gun fire July 1st in FNo Man's L=nd, : v

Reference:~ Shea, zdwin, 874,
18t Newfoundland Regiment,
£t. Thomas's F, Hospital.

London,
i 16 .7 016 °
f A, Yeddaburn.

Extrect of Casualty received from Pay & Reofrd

0ffige,
Lo don, dated August 18,1916,



¥Q, 1009 L.C. AYRE E, ;,./

EXTRACT OF CASUALTY RECSIVED FROM THE P & R O DATED 7.,11.,16.

"REPORTED MISSING JULY 1872," -

L
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Bopy of Cablegram %o Governor St. John's Nfld.

from P.&.R.0. 8/7/16a
Capt. Eric Ayre.

Killed in Action }et July.
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HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR HAS BEEN PLEASED TO

APPOINT:
ERIC S. AYRE, ESQ.,

TO BE CAPTAIN. DATED JANUARY 26TH, 191%.
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Extract from Htmin:l. Roll Draft "E" Company Mbarkod
Per S.S. Stephano, Lpril 22,1918, ;

Capt. E.S. Ayre,-

Officer Commanding.




Lieut, Eric Ayre,

1st Newfoundland Regilment,

Government flouse,
2 S8t, John's, Nflid,
3 December, 1914,

8ir, : :

I have tlie Lhonour to acknowledge raco_lin of
your letter of the 20th uitimo and to state that your
Gommisiion 13 permanent apc tlat jou are eilgliie
to appiy to Join the mext draft for the front, LT Jour
circumstances permit,

I Lave the Lonour fo Le,
8ir,

Ygur obculent servant,



OH._ftin’s, Qe zovn.vovmumER 191 4

LIEUT. COL.SIR. W.E. DAVIDSON,K.C.M.G.
COMMANDING,
1st. NEWROUNDLAND REGIMENT.
ST JOHNS.
SIR:=

\ Referring to Mr Eric Ayre's letier,re.commission,

which ig returned herewith,

As Mr Ayre already holds a commission in the
Regiment,] think it would be quite competent for him go
proceed abroad with any dr;fta that mignt be sent without
further official action being necessary. He has taken a
keen inte?est in the work,and is, I consider,as efficient
a Junior Officer as we‘could hope to send.

I understand that it is probable that a number
of the Brigade OLfficers whc were unakle tc go with the
First contingeﬂt,are thinking of angwering the second call.

At the last meeting of the Reserve Force
Committee,the matter came up,and it was thounght that the

question of fufther comnissions might be takén up when th

ﬁ ' Sdﬁ Recrnits were ready to be formed into Platcons or
= . : =
L Ca, o xS0 OV gompanies. The present Infantry Organization call

' Fit Q-;f o heAT 8 Junior Officer or Platoon Commanden. for every 60
£y S sl : It was thought thet applications for

{

.

; " !‘ . . - - [ i oy 1 ek
i gy ‘handled as formerly, subject to the i
4 B e




ne that Sir Joseph Outerbridge
. will be taking the ma ter up with you. :

~ Yours very truly, i v

27 CAPT

. :

A.M/B.M. V. ; ‘REGRU‘IEI NG OFFICER.
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- I.‘_:_ 2 .'—. F)
Circular Road, St.John's,
~ Tov. 26th.1914

Sir Walter Davidson, K.C.M.G.,
Colonel of First Newfoundland Regiment.

Sir,

Whilst assisting to train in musketry the First Nfld.
Regiment during the time of their camping at Pleasantville, I
received the commission of Lieutanant, but downot know whether
this commission would hold good for the sec&nd Contingent, now
about to be recruited.

It is my wish to go forward with this Contingent, and
I should 1like to be informed if it be necessary for me to make
a fresh application, or_whether the former appointment would be
official for the present occasion also.

I have the honour to be

Your obedient servant,

il

s [ S
A



Lieut.Bric Ayré'a (.G, )

Services.

-~ 1st NEWPOUNDLAND REGIMENT

37.JOHN'S ,NFLD.

‘September 29th,1914

Sir:

I would commem@ to.jyour notice
the valuable services rendered the Camp by
Lieut.Eric Ayre,M.G. He hes altefnated musk-
etry instruction duties with Captein Ularch,
trainihg £ifty men at Camp and then tseken
chBirge of them at Range whilst Ceptain March
trained the next fifty men.

I think it would be & graceful
act to have some recognition mede of his ser
vices uand regret I have not hrought this mat_ﬂ
ter to your notice bhefore. ;

I have the honor to be,

sir, .

o

70 _ —TANT COMIANDANT

Lieut.Col.8ir W.E.Davidson ,X.C.¥.G.
Governor.




Charge™of Retomds"" "

The Royal Nfld. Regt.
Dept. of Militia,
ST. JOHN’S. Nfld.

NO STAMP REQUIRED
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"M I beg to.a cknowledge recelpt of
-5
Memorial Plaque 1ssue_I in. respact of rv1 es of

the late% / : /
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I9th August

Yessrs Ayre & Sons Ltd.,

City.
Dear Sir,=-
Referring to yours of dugunt !eth.-llnuw
snclose twe Certificates of the death of Capt.Eric 8. iyre,taken
from the Cfficial records,

I trust this will Ve satisfactery toe you.

JABE/BENV,
!ﬂ!lll!!l;




e —

Statement of Account of Late Ospt. E.S. Ayre.

Gﬂﬂ!dqn-]ff?J

From 10/8/18 o 7/7/18 = 28 days ve
Ledger Folio No. Kilded in Action 1/7/16. Cssuslty Report received 8/7,
' Noof| Rase Amount .
Particulars Do ”'ﬁ!‘ it Or.
s $ e XL £ e ok
! crl - 1
s
Pay 28 | 3.p0f 84,00 ;
|
Field Allowance 28 ’ B/ 21L00 |
| Mess 28 J/- - { 51| o
| | !
| |
i o
] ! i
| |
[ {
de | . {
@ $ 4.86} ${ 10§.00 /el e
o o —_— l
Dr. '
July | 7 | Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL, ! 348
WaterLoo Prace, | |
LONDON, S.W. '
|
! . ;
|
| i
| |
| |
| |
-
. This account ig in
accordance with infermation |
received at the Pay & Record =
0ffice tr! and 1is . .
therefere subject to amend-
ment if, and as may be found N
necessary.




From

Ledger Folio No. Kilded in Action 1/7/18.

o — .| — "
c £ 5.
1 Q.
Pay 28 4.00 :
d |
Field Allowance 28 .00 [
! i / 512
: Mess - 28 |
@ $ 4.863 ${ 108.00 U 21|11
Dr. |
July 7 Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL, - i
| h WaTERLOO PrLAcE,
; LONDON, S.W. i
|
]

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
.ONDON, S.W.,
1918

I T




Name Ayre, E.S,

Date 1y1y 1st, 1018

Diedi Place 1. 1. p4334, mrance -
Cause of Death®  ®4131ed in Action

Nature and Date of Report

By whom made 0.0. Unit.

* Specially state if killed in action, or died from wounds received in action, or from illness due to field operations or to fatigue, privation, or
exposure while on military duty, or from injury while ou military duty.

Place
Burial | Date

By whom reported

(«) in Pey-Beook-(Amny-Beol-64)

State whether he lea.ves [
a will or not l

(b) 4n-Smalk Book{if-et-Bace)  Unimown.

(¢) -ns-a-aopuato—dmunont

All private documents and effects received from the front or hospital, as well as the Pay
Book, should be examined, and if any will is found it should be at once forwarded to the War Office.

Any information received as to verbal expressions by a deceased soldier of his wishes as to
the disposal of his estate should be reported to the War Office as soon as possible.

A duplicate of this Report is to be sent to the Fixed Centre Paymaster at Home,
or to the D.F.A.G., Indian Expeditionary Force, or Field Disbursing Officer, as the case may require,
together with the deceased's Pay Book (after withdrawal of any will from the latter). If the
deceased’s Small Book is at the Base, it should be forwarded to the War Office with this Report.




AYRE 8 SONS, LIMITED,
MERCHANTS

AGENTS —LAW UNION & ROCK INSURANCE Co'Y, L7D.
NEW YORK UNDERWRITERS AGENCY
ST. JOHN'S, NEWFOUNDLAND
CABLE ADDRESS : AYRE
CODES A.B.C BTH EDIMoN AND WeSTERN Umion

Aug. 16, 1936.

Tamee 3/ |

J. M. Howley, Esq.,
Deputy Paymaster
First Nfld.Regiment
Gk XY
Dear 8ir,

I thank you for your letter of the 15th.inst.,relative
to Certificate of the death of Captain Eric Ayre. Will you kindly
send me two certificates,copied from the official casualty lists,
and signed by you as Deputy Paymaster. I may point out that no
notification was sent here. I presume this was because of Captain

L
Eric's mother and wife being in England.

Yours very truly,

PR VY-S VE SRS NSNS Je VAR b SE T PRSEIS SN U, S T BNSRERPN VNS S _ % b L B o AR e T Ve ol

]
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TELEGRAPHIC ABM! FIRE INSURANCE
AYRE, ST JOHN'S g
. A.B.C.(4TH & BTH ) AND WESTERN UNION LAwW UNION AND ROCK lanuuncu Co., LT
A YH E & S.N s L IM'T ED NeEw Yomrx Uuumm‘l‘m AgEncy

Iljor Nontgomerie,
First Nfld. Reginont.

Dear Major, '
I want to get two certificates of Eric's death, for use
in connection with his Life Insurance Policies in difforont Companies.
Will you kindly send me these, taken from the Official Report of his
being killed in action. I presume you have accese to this. If not,
will you kindly let me know to whom to apply.

z Yours very truly,

ey

/ll.L COMMUNICATIONS MUST BE ADDRESSED TO THE COMPANY AND NOT TO INDIVIDUALS.



15th August : 6

m.or.”" qu. B

lessrs Ayre & Sens Ltd.,
City.

Dear Sir,=

Major Mentgomerie has handed me your letter te
him of August IIth,with the request te attend to the matter
referred to; I beg te state that the only certifiocate of death
that I have,is the Official Casualty 1ist signed by the Colenial 1
BSecretary,which weuld net,l imagine,be any more effective to the
Insurance Companies,than the notification which” was sant te you
on receipt of casualty list.

Fermerly,certificatefof death,signed by the
Officer Commanding in the fisld,were sent us,and in seme cases,I

have made use of these for Insurance purpeses,but latterly,these

hsvu'ior some reason or eother,heen discentinued, and as above
stat;d.thc only certificates new received,are the official
Casuelty lists, If these are of any use te you,I shall be pleased
to permit you the use ef a copy which I have en hand.

Yours ve tr;ly.

JMH/B KV, Deputy Paymaster,

e — R > )



